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MAHALAXMI

GROUP OF COMPANIES

Mahalaxmi Dyes & Chemicals Ltd.

Specifications for Riethylamine

Molecular Formula
Molecular wt

CAS #

EINECS #

H.S. CODE
Toxicity

Physical State
Melting Point
Boiling Point
Specific Gravity
Solubility In Water
Vapor Density
Refractive index
NFPA Ratings

Flash Point
Stability

N(C2H5)3

101.19

[121-44-8]

204-469-4

2921.12

Oral rat LD50: 460 mg/kg

Clear, colorless liquid, Strong ammonia-like odor.
-115C

89C

0.726

5.59./100g

35

1.4001

Health: 3 Flammability: 3 Reactivity: 0

-11C
Stable under ordinary conditions

Uses

Application

- Preparation Of Quarternary Ammonium Compounds

- Activators For Rubber

- Curing And Hardening Of Polymers

- Corrosion Inhibitor

- Propellant

- Foundry Resin Catalyst
- Pesticides

- Pharmaceuticals

- Paints/coatings

- Phenolic Resin Catalyst

No.3, Gujarat Industrial Estate, First Floor, Opp. Acme Amay Bldg, Vishwesh Nagar Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063.
T.:+9122-2877 2160, 65139111. F.: +91 22-2871 0544. E.: chemicals@mahalaxmigroup.com. W.: www.mahalaxmigroup.com



