

Mahalaxmi Dyes & Chemicals Ltd.

Specifications for Riethylamine

Test	Specifications
Molecular Formula	N(C2H5)3
Molecular wt	101.19
CAS#	[121-44-8]
EINECS #	204-469-4
H.S. CODE	2921.12
Toxicity	Oral rat LD50: 460 mg/kg
Physical State	Clear, colorless liquid, Strong ammonia-like odor.
Melting Point	-115 C
Boiling Point	89 C
Specific Gravity	0.726
Solubility In Water	5.5 g./100 g
Vapor Density	3.5
Refractive index	1.4001
NFPA Ratings	Health: 3 Flammability: 3 Reactivity: 0
Flash Point	-11 C
Stability	Stable under ordinary conditions

Uses

Application

- Preparation Of Quarternary Ammonium Compounds
- Activators For Rubber
- Curing And Hardening Of Polymers
- Corrosion Inhibitor
- Propellant
- Foundry Resin Catalyst
- Pesticides
- Pharmaceuticals
- Paints/coatings
- Phenolic Resin Catalyst